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[NOTE] When the Maryland General Assembly is not in session, which is from mid-April to the end of December,
the Frederick County delegation members would like the County staff to use their local office address (if they have
one) and not their home address.

MARYLAND STATE SENATORS AND DELEGATES
FREDERICK COUNTY (BY DISTRICT)

DISTRICT 2

Sen. Paul D. Corderman (R), District 2
James Senate Office Building, Room 416

11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3903, (301) 858-3903

e-mail: paul.corderman@senate.state.md.us

Del. William Valentine (R), District 2A

Lowe House Office Building, Room 324

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3636, (301) 858-3636

e-mail: william.valentine@house.state.md.us

Del. William J. Wivell (R), District 2A
Lowe House Office Building, Room 324
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3447, (301) 858-3447

e-mail: william.wivell@house.state.md.us

DISTRICT 3

Sen. Karen Lewis Young (D), District 3
James Senate Office Building, Room 302
11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3575, (301) 858-3575

e-mail: karen.young@senate.state.md.us

Del. Kris Fair (D), District 3

Lowe House Office Building, Room 221
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3472, (301) 858-3472
e-mail: kris.fair@house.state.md.us

Del. Kenneth P. Kerr (D), District 3
Lowe House Office Building, Room 209
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3240, (301) 858-3240
e-mail: ken.kerr@house.state.md.us

Del. Karen Simpson (D), District 3

Lowe House Office Building, Room 221

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3436, (301) 858-3436

e-mail: karen.simpson@house.state.md.us
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DISTRICT 4

Sen. William G. Folden (R), District 4
James Senate Office Building, Room 414
11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3704, (301) 858-3704

e-mail: william.folden@senate.state.md.us

Del. Barrie S. Ciliberti (R), District 4
Lowe House Office Building, Room 226

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3080

e-mail: barrie.ciliberti@house.state.md.us

Del. April Fleming Miller (R), District 4
Lowe House Office Building, Room 226
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3288

e-mail: april.miller@house.state.md.us

Del. Jesse T. Pippy (R), District 4
Lowe House Office Building, Room 212
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3118

e-mail: jesse.pippy@house.state.md.us

DISTRICT 5

Sen. Justin D. Ready, District 5

James Senate Office Building, Room 315
11 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3683, (301) 858-3683

e-mail: justin.ready@senate.state.md.us

Del. Christopher Eric Bouchat (R), District 5
House Office Building, Room 321

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3200

e-mail: christopher.bouchat@house.state.md.us

Del. April R. Rose (R), District 5

Lowe House Office Building, Room 213
6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401
(410) 841-3070

e-mail: april.rose@house.state.md.us

Del. Christopher L. Tomlinson (R), District 5
Lowe House Office Building, Room 321

6 Bladen St., Annapolis, MD 21401

(410) 841-3359, (301) 858-3359

e-mail: chris.tomlinson@house.state.md.us
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BRUNSWICK

MAYOR

Nathan Brown
E-mail: nbrown@brunswickmd.gov

COUNCIL

Angel White
John Caves
Andrew St. John
Eric Smothers
Brian Sandusky
Daniel Yochelson

BRUNSWICK CITY HALL

Brunswick City Hall

1 W. Potomac Street
Brunswick, MD 21716
301-834-7500

FAX: 301-694-6040

CITY STAFF

Julie Martorana, City Administrator
E-mail: jmartorana@brunswickmd.gov

Bruce Dell, Planning and Zoning Director
E-mail: planner@brunswickmd.gov

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Karin Flom
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-2508
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PLANNING COMMISSION

Dan Roe
Carroll Jones
Andy St. John
Nick Caruso
Alan Miner

BOARD OF APPEALS

Gary S. Williams
Steven White
Eric Ahalt

CITY ENGINEER

Clark Azar & Associates, Inc.
John Strong

20440 Century Blvd. #220
Germantown, MD 20874
301-528-2010

CITY ATTORNEY

David A. Severn, Esquire

50 Carroll Creek Way, Suite 340
Frederick, MD 21701
301-682-9840

E-mail: dsevern@fredericklaw.com



mailto:nbrown@brunswickmd.gov
mailto:jmartorana@brunswickmd.gov
mailto:planner@brunswickmd.gov
mailto:dsevern@fredericklaw.com

BURKITTSVILLE
L

MAYOR

Michael Robinson

COUNCIL
Jim Hauver

John 'Jad' Drake
Matt Morris

BURKITTSVILLE TOWN HALL

Town of Burkittsville
P.O. Box 485

1 Cemetery Drive
Burkittsville, MD 21718
301-969-0326

TOWN STAFF

Nicole Beller, Clerk-Treasurer
E-mail: TownOffice@burkittsville-md.gov
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PLANNING COMMISSION

Jamee Robinson, Chair
Paul Gilligan
Debbie Burgoyne

BOARD OF APPEALS

Alexander Byrd
Shelby Beaver
Tim Cook

TOWN ATTORNEY

Lawrence E. Heffner Jr., Esquire
153 W. Patrick St., Suite D
Frederick, MD 21701
301-695-2977

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Kimberly Gaines, Director,
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1144


mailto:TownOffice@burkittsville-md.gov

EMMITSBURG
L

MAYOR

Frank Davis
E-mail: mayordavis@emmitsburgmd.gov

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Amy Boehman-Pollitt, President
Jim Hoover, Vice President
Valerie Turnquist, Treasurer
Clifford Sweeney

Kevin Hagan

EMMITSBURG TOWN HALL

Town of Emmitsburg

300A S. Seton Ave.

Emmitsburg, MD 21727
301-600-6300 (County Ext.- 16300)
FAX: 301-600-6313

E-mail: inffo@emmitsburgmd.gov

TOWN STAFF

Cathy Willets, Town Manager
E-mail: cwillets@emmitsburgmd.gov

Najila Ahsan, Town Planner
mailto:nahsan@emmitsburgmd.gov
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PLANNING COMMISSION

Kevin Hagan, Chair

Patricia Galloway, Vice Chair
Dale Sharrer

Dan Garnitz

Valerie Turnquist, Board Liaison

BOARD OF APPEALS

Diane Walbrecker

Scott Frager

Wayne Slaughter

Brian McKenney, Alternate
Jack Pollitt, Alternate

TOWN ATTORNEY

Leslie Powell, Esquire
19 N. Court St. Suite 201
Frederick, MD 21701
301-668-7575

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Denis Superczynski,
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1142


mailto:mayordavis@emmitsburgmd.gov
mailto:info@emmitsburgmd.gov
mailto:cwillets@emmitsburgmd.gov
mailto:nahsan@emmitsburgmd.gov

FREDERICK CITY
L

MAYOR

Michael O'Connor
E-mail: moconnor@cityoffrederickmd.gov

ALDERMEN

Katie Nash, President Pro-Tem
Kelly Russell

Derek Shackelford

Donna Kuzemchak

Ben MacShane

FREDERICK CITY HALL

101 N. Court St.
Frederick, MD 21701
301-600-1380

(FAX#: 301-600-1381)

CITY STAFF

Gabrielle Collard, Deputy Director, Planning
301-600-1499

Manager of Comprehensive Planning
Brandon Mark

301-600-1248

CITY ATTORNEY

Rachel Nessen, 301-600-1391
E-mail: LegalDept@cityoffrederickmd.gov

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

John Dimitriou
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1150
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PLANNING COMMISSION

Joan Strawson, Chairman
Dorothy Menelas, Vice Chairman
Ronald Beattie, Secretary
Natasha Valencis

April Lee, Alternate

Ben MacShane, Aldermanic Liaison

BOARD OF APPEALS

Jim Racheff, Chairman

Lawrence Aronow, Vice Chairman
Stephen Colar

Bob Sisson

Dixon Hicks

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Robert Van Rens, Vice Chairman

Iva Saller

Anne Hart

Paul Fitzgerald

Alyssa Fortune

Donna Kuzemchak, Alderman Liaison (Ex-Officio)

HISTORIC PRESERVATION PLANNERS

Christina Martinosky

301-600-1831
Sarah Hoffeditz

301-600-6278


mailto:E-mail:%20moconnor@cityoffrederickmd.gov
mailto:LegalDept@cityoffrederickmd.gov

FREDERICK COUNTY

L
COUNTY EXECUTIVE

Jessica Fitzwater

12 E. Church St.

Frederick, MD 21701

E-mail: CountyExecutive@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1100

301-600-1050 Fax

COUNTY COUNCIL
12 E. Church St.
Frederick, MD 21701
301-600-1135 301-600-1849 Fax
Brad Young, Council President (At-Large)
E-mail: BYoung@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1101

Jerry Donald (District 1)
E-mail: JDonald@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-2336

Steve McKay (District 2)
E-mail: SMcKay@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1034

M.C. Keegan-Ayer (District 3)
E-mail: MCKeegan-Ayer@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1034

Kavonté Duckett, Council Vice-President (District 4)
E-mail: KDuckett@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-2336

Mason Carter (District 5)
E-mail: MCarter@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1034

Renee Knapp (At-Large)
E-mail: RKnapp@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-2336

COUNTY ATTORNEY

Bryon C. Black, Esquire
E-mail: BBlack@FrederickCountyMD.gov
301-600-1031
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I
PLANNING COMMISSION

Tim Davis, Chair

Mark Long, Vice Chair

Carole Sepe, Secretary

Samuel Tressler

Joel Rensberger

Craig Hicks

Barbara Nicklas

E-mail: PlanningCommission@FrederickCountyMD.gov

BOARD OF APPEALS

Shannon Bohrer, Chair

Dan Lawton, Vice-Chair

Andrew J. Brown

John Greenwell

Jack Felton

Ross Lillard, Alternate

E-mail: PlanningandZoning@FrederickCountyMD.gov

PLANNING & PERMITTING DIVISION

DIVISION DIRECTOR

Deborah Carpenter

301-600-1151

E-mail: DCarpenter@FrederickCountyMD.gov

DEPUTY DIVISION DIRECTOR

Gary W. Hessong

301-600-2028

E-mail: GHessong@FrederickCountyMD.gov

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT REVIEW
Mike Wilkins, Director

301-600-2329

E-mail: MWilkins@FrederickCountyMD.gov

LIVABLE FREDERICK PLANNING & DESIGN OFFICE

Kimberly Gaines, Director
301-600-1144
kgaines@FrederickCountyMD.gov
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FREDERICK COUNTY
L

AGRICULTURAL PRESERVATION BOARD

Lisa Gaver
Sandra Tucker
Matthew Toms
Eric Troxell

STAFF LIAISON

Shannon O’Neill 301-600-1411
Beth Ahalt 301-600-1134
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMM.

Mary Thompson, Chair
Jack Lynch, Vice Chair
Mark Andros

Kelley Berliner

Virginia Crum

Peter Pearre

Grace Schofield

STAFF LIAISON

Amanda Whitmore
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1147



MIDDLETOWN

L
BURGESS

John D. Miller
E-mail: burgess@ci.middletown.md.us

COMMISSIONERS

Kevin Stottlemyer
Rick Dietrick
Jennifer Falcinelli
Chris Goodman
Larry Bussard

MIDDLETOWN TOWN HALL

Town of Middletown

31 W. Main St.

Middletown, MD 21769
301-371-6171

(FAX#: 301-371-6474)

E-mail: office@ci.middletown.md.us

TOWN STAFF

Paul Mantello, Town Administrator
J.J. Hartner, Town Planner

E-mail: jhartner@ci.middletown.md.us

PLANNING COMMISSION

Mark Carney, Chair

Sean Mahar

Chris Mills

Dave Hiller

Larry Bussard, Commissioner Liaison
Lori Summers, Alternate

BOARD OF APPEALS

Daphne Gabb, Chair

Alex Kundrick

Jonathan Minchoff, Nick Carroll Temp Alternate
Rodney O’Neal, Alternate

TOWN ATTORNEY

Brandy Peeples, Esquire
47 E. All Saints St.
Frederick, MD 21701
301-327-9614

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Karin Flom
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-2508
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MOUNT AIRY

MAYOR

Larry Hushour
E-mail: mayorhushour@mountairymd.gov

TOWN COUNCIL

Tim Washabaugh, Council President
Lynne Galletti, Secretary

Karl Munder

Jason Evans

Stephen Domotor

MOUNT AIRY TOWN OFFICE

P.O. Box 50

110 S. Main St.

Mt. Airy, MD 21771
301-829-1424

(FAX#: 301-829-1259)

TOWN STAFF

Heather Smith, Town Administrator
E-mail: hsmith@mountairymd.gov

Holly McCleary, Town Clerk
E-mail: hmccleary@mountairymd.gov

John Breeding, Director of Planning/Zoning

E-mail: jbreeding@mountairymd.gov

PLANNING COMMISSION

Bill Butts

Ralph Ghent, Chair

Stephen O’Malley

Martina Hatley, Vice Chair
Brian Bieda

Kim Buynak

Heather Wallace, Alternate
Jason Evans, Council Liaison

BOARD OF APPEALS

Peter Helt, Chairperson
Roxanne Hemphill
Patricia Washabaugh
Wade Gallagher

Judi Stull

Sean Kelly, Alternate

TOWN ATTORNEY
Tom McCarron, Esquire

25 South Carroll St., Suite 1400
Baltimore, MD 21201

CARROLL PLANNING LIAISON

Hannah P. Weber, Planning Tech.
410-386-5154

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON
Vanessa Moreno, Livable Frederick
Planning and Design Office
301-600-7402
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MYERSVILLE

| |
MAYOR
PLANNING COMMISSION
Mark Hinkle
E-mail: mhinkle@myersville.org Wayne Creadick, Jr., Ex-officio
Daniel Cowell, Chair
Mark Minter, Vice Chair
COUNCIL Nicki Wurst
Robert Kundrick
Mark Flynn Joshua Buemi
Wayne Creadick, Jr.
Robert Ziegler
Daniel Long BOARD OF APPEALS

Lauren Vandergrift
Tora Scott, Chair
Curtis Gendler

MYERSVILLE MUNICIPAL BUILDING Jerri Solomon
Nena Alliveto
301 Main St. Josh Lawson
P.O. Box 295
Myersville, MD 21773 TOWN ATTORNEY
301-293-4281
(FAX#: 301-293-3080) Jack Gullo Jr.

105 Green Valley Road
New Windsor, MD 21776
TOWN STAFF 410-875-5344

Kristin Aleshire, Town Manager

E-mail: kaleshire@myersville.org COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON
Brandon Boldyga, Planning & Zoning Administrator Kimberly Gaines, Director, Livable
E-mail: bboldyga@myersville.org Frederick Planning and Design Office

301-600-1144
Kathy Gaver, Town Clerk
E-mail: kgaver@myersville.or
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NEW MARKET
L

MAYOR

Winslow F. Burhans
E-mail: winslow.burhans@burhanscabinetco.com

COUNCIL

Shane Rossman, Vice-President
Dennis Kimble

Michael Wright

Chris Weatherly

Matthew Chance

NEW MARKET TOWN HALL

40 South Alley

P.O. Box 27

New Market, MD 21774

301-865-5544 (Town Office)

E-mail: michelletownofnewmarket@gmail.com

TOWN STAFF
Michelle Mitchell, Town Clerk, Clerk to Council
E-mail: michelletownofnewmarket@gmail.com

Deb Butler, Clerk Treasurer
E-mail: debtownofnewmarket@gmail.com

TOWN PLANNER/ZONING ADMINISTRATOR

Pat Faux
410-295-6517
E-mail: pfaux@fauxgroup.com

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Kimberly Gaines, Director,
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1144

PLANNING COMMISSION

Anthony Bruscia, Chair

Todd McEntire, Vice Chair

Brooke Donahue

Brian Gable

Arnold Alcantar

David Price

Matthew Chance, Ex-officio Member

BOARD OF APPEALS

Martin Hart
Michael Davies
Scot Morrow, Alternate

HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION

Kevin Witmer, Chair

Larry Wrinn

John Farrell

Howard Wilson

Steve Pippin

Michael Wright, Town Council Liaison

TOWN ATTORNEY

William C. Wantz, Esquire
123 W. Washington St.
Hagerstown, MD 21740

TOWN ENGINEER

Shawn Burnett, Tim Rye
Wilson T. Ballard Co.

17 Gwynns Mill Court
Owings Mill, MD 21117
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ROSEMONT

| |
BURGESS
BOARD OF APPEALS
John Leach
301-353-3988 (c) None

E-mail: rosemont.burgess@gmail.com

COMMISSIONERS
PLANNING COMMISSION
Stephen Harshman
Dan Houck Same Members as Burgess &Commissioners
Kelly WatsonHuffer
Robin Scarff
VILLAGE ATTORNEY
ROSEMONT TOWN OFFICE Brandi Peeples, Esquire
47 E. All Saints St.
P.O. Box 37 Frederick, MD 21701
Brunswick, MD 21716 301-327-9614

301-471-3717 (c)
E-mail: rosemont.clerk@gmail.com

TOWN STAFF
Mary M. Slagle, Clerk/Treasurer

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Karin Flom, Livable Frederick
Planning and Design Office
301-600-2508
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THURMONT
L

MAYOR

John Kinnaird
E-mail: jkinnaird@thurmont.com

COMMISSIONERS

Wayne A. Hooper
Marty Burns

Bill Blakeslee
Bob Lookingpbill

THURMONT TOWN OFFICE

615 East Main St.
P.O. Box 17
Thurmont, MD 21788
301-271-7313

(FAX#: 301-271-2155)

TOWN ATTORNEY

Leslie A. Powell, Esquire
Powell Flynn LLP

115 N. Market St.
Frederick, MD 21701
301-668-7575

TOWN STAFF

James Humerick, Chief Administrative Officer

E-mail: jhumerick@thurmontstaff.com
Linda Joyce, Chief Financial Officer

PLANNING & ZONING COMMISSION

Meredith Wivell, Chair

Grant Johnson

Greg Goodhart

Christopher Stouter

Vincent Cover

Pat Rhodes, Alternate

John Kinnaird, Commission Liaison

BOARD OF APPEALS

Kirby Delauter, Chair
Ed Schildt

Mickey Blank

Jason West

Kenneth Oland

Terry Pryor, Alternate

TOWN PLANNER
Kelly Duty

301-271-7313 ext. 215
E-mail: kduty@thurmontstaff.com

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Denis Superczynski
Livable Frederick Planning and Design Office
301-600-1142
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WALKERSVILLE

BURGESS

Chad W. Weddle
E-mail: burgess@walkersvillemd.gov

COMMISSIONERS

Betsey Whitmore Brannen
Bob Yoder

Tom Gilbert

Russell Winch

Chris Ragan

WALKERSVILLE TOWN HALL

21 W. Frederick St.

P.O. Box 249

Walkersville, MD 21793
301-845-4500

(FAX#: 301-845-2406)

E-mail: _info@walkersvillemd.gov

WALKERSVILLE TOWN STAFF

Sean Williams, Town Manager

PLANNING COMMISSION

David Ennis, Chair

Mike Kuster, Vice-Chair
Jeremy Peterson

Richard "Dick" Brady
Nathan Shatto

Susan Hauver, Staff Liaison

BOARD OF APPEALS

Jason Bryant, Chair
Vaughn Zimmerman
Dave Albertson

Arthur Russell, Alternate

TOWN ATTORNEY

David A. Severn, Esquire

50 Carroll Creek Way, Suite 340
Frederick, MD 21701
301-682-9840

E-mail: dsevern@fredericklaw.com

E-mail: townmanager@walkersvillemd.gov

Susan Hauver, Town Planner/Zoning Administrator
E-mail: townplanner@walkersvillemd.gov

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Andrew Stine, Livable Frederick
Planning and Design Office
301-600-1485
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WOODSBORO
L

BURGESS

Heath Barnes
E-mail: hbarnes@woodsboro.org

PLANNING COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS

Bud Eckenrode
Jesse Case
Bill Rittelmeyer
John Cutshall

WOODSBORO TOWN OFFICE

Council Drive

P.O. Box 88
Woodsboro, MD 21798
301-898-3800

TOWN STAFF

Mary Rice, Town Clerk
E-mail: ricewoodsboro@aol.com

Susan Hauver, Town Planner

Jesse Case, Chairman
Jeff Crum

Earl Powell

JR Delauter

Carol Tressler

Vacant, Alternate

BOARD OF APPEALS

John Gibson, Chair
Rick Sweadner
Vacant

TOWN ATTORNEY

Brandy Peeples, Esquire
47 E. All Saints St.
Frederick, MD 21701
301-327-9614

COUNTY PLANNING LIAISON

Andrew Stine, Livable Frederick
Planning and Design Office
301-600-1485
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